Result of First Count

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Hampshire Police Area

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area, were as as

follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment

Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number
Want of Official Mark 7
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 1,904
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 51
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 1,900
Void for Uncertainty 1,733
Total Rejected 5,595

27,197
47,632
24,443
52,616
38,813
21,185

Information

Total for Candidates 211,886
Total Rejected 5,595
Total 217,481
Electorate 1,448,374
Turnout: 15.0%

As no candidate has received more than half of the valid first preference votes, every
local Returning Officer will now count the second preference votes for the candidates

who are not eliminated from the contest.
The remaining candidates are:-

Simon Alexander Hayes
Michael Mates

Mark Heath
Police Area Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Police Area Returning Officer, Electoral Registration, N Block Basement, Civic Centre, Southampton, SO14 7LY



Declaration of Second Count

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Hampshire Police Area

The number of second preference votes cast at the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area were as

follows:-

Candidate Votes
Simon Alexander Hayes
Independent Y 33 ! 03 7

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

13,188

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 96,163
Voting for more than one candidate as to the second preference 160 | Total Rejected 15,456
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 4 | Total 111,619
Unmarked as to the second preference vote 12,342

Void for Uncertainty 2,950 | Electorate 1,448,374
Total Rejected 15,456 | Tumout: 15.0%

The total number of valid first and second preference votes cast for each of the
remaining candidates is as follows:

. First Pref S d Total
Candidate e e\r/%r;g: Preferencee\;:c?tgs Preference Vootei
Simon Alexander Hayes 47 632 33.037 80,669
Independent ’ ’ ’
Michael Mates 52,616 13,188 65,804

Conservative Party Candidate

And that SIMON ALEXANDER HAYES was duly elected to serve as Police and Crime
Commissioner for Hampshire police area.

Mark Heath
Police Area Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Police Area Returning Officer, Electoral Registration, N Block Basement, Civic Centre, Southampton, SO14 7LY



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Basingstoke & Deane Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Basingstoke & Deane local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

1,628
3,903
1,746
5,536
3,287
2,273

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 18,373
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 160 | Total Rejected 465
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 1 | Total 18,838
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 21

Void for Uncertainty 283 | Electorate 127,314
Total Rejected 465 | Turnout: 14.8%

Karen Brimacombe
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG21 4AH



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

East Hampshire District Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the East

Hampshire local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

1,567
4,572
2,126
5,239
1,849
1,432

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 16,785
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 141 | Total Rejected 385
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 1 | Total 17,170
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 18

Void for Uncertainty 225 | Electorate 89,152
Total Rejected 385 | Turnout: 19.3%

Sandy Hopkins
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Penns Place, Petersfield, Hampshire, GU31 4EX



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Eastleigh Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Eastleigh local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

4,180
3,061
1,412
2,788
2,374
1,508

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 15,323
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 112 | Total Rejected 337
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 3 | Total 15,660
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 195

Void for Uncertainty 27 | Electorate 96,679
Total Rejected 337 | Turnout: 16.2%

Richard Ward
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Legal and Democratic Services, Civic Offices, Leigh Road, Eastleigh, SO50 9YN



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Fareham Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Fareham local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

1,350
3,148
1,815
3,203
1,954
1,282

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark 6 | Total for Candidates 12,752
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 109 | Total Rejected 378
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 3 | Total 13,130
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 78

Void for Uncertainty 182 | Electorate 89,125
Total Rejected 378 | Tumnout: 14.7%

Peter Grimwood
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Civic Offices, Fareham, PO16 7AZ



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Gosport Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Gosport local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

635
1,723
1,034
1,655
1,153

770

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 6,970
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote O3 | Total Rejected 211
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified O | Total 7,181
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 23

Void for Uncertainty O5 | Electorate 62,353
Total Rejected 211 | Tumout: 11.5%

Linda Edwards
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Town Hall, High Street, Gosport, Hants., PO12 1EB



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Hart District Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the Hart

local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

1,629
2,627
1,196
2,903
1,045

826

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 10,226
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 54 | Total Rejected 219
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 4 | Total 10,445
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 112

Void for Uncertainty 49 | Electorate 70,010
Total Rejected 219 | Tumout: 14.9%

Geoff Bonner
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Civic Offices, Harlington Way, Fleet, Hants, GU51 4AE



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Havant Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the Havant

local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

1,161
2,904
1,709
3,316
2,394
1,401

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 12,885
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 105 | Total Rejected 371
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 2 | Total 13,256
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 264

Void for Uncertainty O | Electorate 93,619
Total Rejected 371 | Turnout: 14.2%

Jo Barden-Hernandez
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Public Service Plaza, Civic Centre Road, Havant, PO9 2AX



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Isle of Wight Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the Isle of

Wight local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

2,000
3,247
1,703
3,593
2,745
2,098

UKIP

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 15,386
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 167 | Total Rejected 472
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 14 | Total 15,858
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 213

Void for Uncertainty 78 | Electorate 111,126
Total Rejected 472 | Turnout: 14.3%

Steve Beynon
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, County Hall, High Street, Newport, Isle of Wight, PO30 1UD



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

New Forest District Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the New

Forest local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

2,329
6,140
2,585
6,049
3,038
2,578

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 22,719
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 218 | Total Rejected 571
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 11 | Total 23,290
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 250

Void for Uncertainty Q2 | Electorate 142,499
Total Rejected 571 | Turnout: 16.3%

Dave Yates
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Appletree Court, Lyndhurst, Hants, SO43 7PA



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Portsmouth City Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Portsmouth local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

UKIP

2,561
2,739
2,294
3,214
3,871
1,708

Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 16,407
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 195 | Total Rejected 512
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified O | Total 16,919
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 265

Void for Uncertainty 52 | Electorate 146,452
Total Rejected 512 | Tumout: 11.6%

David Williams
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Election Services Office, Civic Offices, Guildhall Square, Portsmouth, PO1 2QR



Declaration of First Count Totals

Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Rushmoor Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Rushmoor local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

841
1,372
890
2,077
1,937
/86

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 7,903
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 59 | Total Rejected 169
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 2 | Total 8,072
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 29

Void for Uncertainty 79 | Electorate 65,728
Total Rejected 169 | Tumout: 12.3%

Andrew Lloyd
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Council Offices, Farnborough Road, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 7JU



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Southampton City Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the
Southampton local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

2,182
3,370
2,458
3,857
8,596
1,782

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark 1 | Total for Candidates 22,245
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 236 | Total Rejected 574
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 10 | Total 22,819
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 231

Void for Uncertainty 06 | Electorate 171,019
Total Rejected 574 | Turnout: 13.3%

Mark Heath
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Electoral Registration, N Block Basement, Civic Centre, Southampton, SO14 7LY



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Test Valley Borough Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the Test

Valley local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

1,732
4,366
1,826
4,254
2,259
1,626

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 16,063
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 144 | Total Rejected 375
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified O | Total 16,438
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 179

Void for Uncertainty 52 | Electorate 91,963
Total Rejected 375 | Tumnout: 17.9%

Roger Tetstall
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, Beech Hurst, Weyhill Road, Andover, Hampshire, SP10 3AJ



Declaration of First Count Totals
Police and Crime Commissioner Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012

Winchester City Council

The number of first preference votes cast for the Police and Crime Commissioner
Election on Thursday, 15 November 2012 in the Hampshire Police Area for the

Winchester local authority area were as follows:-

Candidate

Votes

David lan Goodall

Liberal Democrat

Simon Alexander Hayes

Independent

Don Jerrard

The Justice and Anti-Corruption Party

Michael Mates

Conservative Party Candidate

Jacqui Rayment
Labour Party Candidate

Stephen Michael West

3,402
4,440
1,649
4,932
2,311
1,115

UKIP
Rejected Ballot Papers Number | Information

Want of Official Mark O | Total for Candidates 17,849
Voting for more than one candidate as to the first preference vote 111 | Total Rejected 556
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified O | Total 18,405
Unmarked as to the first preference vote 22

Void for Uncertainty 423 | Electorate 91,335
Total Rejected 556 | Tumnout: 20.2%

Stephen Whetnall
Local Returning Officer

Printed and published by the Local Returning Officer, City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 9LJ
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